effective order finalizing this docket, that it has adjusted its books for all
the applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts associated with the
Commission approved adjustments?

Yes. To ensure that the Utility adjusts its books in accordance with the
Commission's decision, WMSI shall provide proof, within 90 days of the
final order in this docket, that the adjustments for all the applicable
NARUC USOA primary accounts have been made.

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0197-FOF-WU
DOCKETNO. 110200-WU
PAGE48

Water Management Services, Inc. - Protest
Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year

Per
Description Utility

l Plant in Service $8,840,469

2 Land and Land Rights 87,856

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (3,345,867)

5 CIAC (3,322,830)

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,420,734

7 Advances for Construction (12,019)

8 Working Capital Allowance 39,885

9 Other- CWIP 48,946

10 Rate Base $3,:Z5:Z,l:Z4

Utility

Adjust-

men ts

$3,353,442

501,238

0

182,184

0

0

712

0

(48,946)

$3,288,63Q

Schedule No. 1-A

Docket No. 110200-WU

Adjusted Comm. Comm.

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
Per Utility men ts Test Year

$12,193,911 ($558,564) $11,635,347

589,094 (5,279) 583,815

0 (18,023) (18,023)

(3,163,683) (39,157) (3,202,840)

(3,322,830) 0 (3,322,830)

1,420,734 0 1,420,734

(l l ,307) 0 (l l,307)

39,885 (39,885) 0

Q Q Q

$7,:Z45,8Q4 ($66Q,2Q:Z) $:Z,Q84,82:Z

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0197-FOF-WU
DOCKET NO. 110200-WU
PAGE49

Water Management Services, Inc. - Protest

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Explanation

Plant In Service

1 Prior Order Adjustment from AF 1. (Stipulated)

2 Reflect appropriate pro forma plant. (Stipulated)

3 Reclassifying items expensed to plant. (Stipulated)

4 Reflect appropriate test year plant. {Issue 8)
Total

Land

Reflect appropriate pro forma land. (Stipulated)

Non-used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Stipulated)

[…]

0 0 0.00% 11.16% 0.00%

0 104,524 1.35% 6.00% 0.08%

Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

($4.137.492) $7.745.805 100.00% 5.96%

($4,798,399) $6,980,374 98.52% 5.60% 5.52%

$0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$0 0 0.00% 11.16% 0.00%

$0 104,524 1.48% 6.00% 0.09%

iQ Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

($4.798.399) $7.084.898 100.00% 5.61%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 10,16% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.61% 5.61%

Order No. PSC-13-0197-FOF-WU
Docket No. 110200-WU
Page 51

Water Management Services, Inc. - Protest
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year

Per
Description Utility

1 Operating Revenues: $1,291,712

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 1,115,100

3 Depreciation 199,395

4 Amortization 14,616

5 Taxes Other Than Income 107,672

6 Income Taxes Q

7 Total Operating Expense l,436,783

8 Operating Income ($145.071)

9 Rate Base $3.757.174

10 Rate of Return -3.86%

Utility

Adjust-

men ts

$727,910

14,452

52,841

9,784

44,113

Q

121.190

$606.720

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 110200-WU

Adjusted Commission Commission

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utility men ts Test Year Increase Requirement

$2,019,622 ($714,035) $1,305,587 $599,616 $1,905,203

45.93%

1,129,552 (46,800) 1,082,752 1,082,572

252,236 12,268 264,504 264,504

24,400 (2,675) 21,725 21,725

151, 785 (37,718) 112,067 26,983 139,050

Q Q Q Q Q

1,557,973 (76,925) 1,481,048 26,983 1,508,03 l

$461.649 ($637.110) ($174.461) $572.633 $397.172

$7.745.804 $7.084.897 $7.084.897

5.96% -2.48% 5.61%

Order No. PSC-13-0197-FOF-WU
Docket No. 110200-WU
Page 52

Water Management Services, Inc. - Protest

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Explanation

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

1 Agreed Upon Audit Adjustment. (Stipulated)

2 To reflect appropriate O&M expense from AF 4. (Stipulated)

3 To reflect appropriate PAA rate case expense for instant case. (Stipulated)

4 To reflect cost of life insurance policy. (Issue 3)